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Reminder from the Office 
School Meals 
Please remember to order your child’s school meals by midnight in order to secure your child’s choice of meal. 
The system is working well and ensuring we are minimising food waste and giving a faster service to your children. 
Thank you for your continued support. 
Clubs 
Letters have gone out for after school clubs. We are offering as many as we can at this time alongside the tuition 
classes for different groups of children.   
Paid Breakfast and After School Club 
Please book in via the school office if you need before and after school club provision. This helps up to plan our 
staffing and activities. They can be paid for on Parent Pay. 
Academy Photographs 
Academy are in next week to take photographs – Tuesday 3rd May 2022. They will be taking individual 
photographs and class photographs – please remind your children to brush their hair! 
 

A message from the Headteacher 
 

We are pleased to welcome your children back into school after Easter. This 
week has been a re-cap week and children have wowed us with the knowledge 
they have remembered.  
Over the Easter break, we had our ‘soft play’ areas installed on our nursery 
playground which gives the younger children a safer exit from the classroom 
and a brand-new area to play in. We are really pleased with it! 
Across the school, to continue to make progress, the children need to keep 
reading as much as possible with an adult: asking questions and checking 
understanding of vocabulary is a big help! 
We are all working hard in maths lessons in school – please continue to use 
Maths Whizz at home and TT Rock Stars - this really helps your child to build their confidence! By working 
together, we are making a big difference ☺ 

 

Absence from School 

We are continuing to follow the national guidelines regarding Covid. Please ring the office for support and guidance 

if your child is unwell. Children are now coded as absent from school if they are ill regardless of the symptoms.  

 
School Uniform 

Please can I remind you that it is grey trousers, shorts or skirts. We do have some ‘pre-loved’ items in stock if you 
need them. No leggings please or trainers. We are offering 10% discount for pre-ordered uniform for September – 
a letter will follow shortly! 
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Pre-Loved Items 
We still take all badged items to support our families and grey items and summer dresses. If you have any out 
grown uniform, please pop it into the office. Good condition trainers and school shoes are also welcomed. 

Term Dates 
Summer Term 2022 
Staff & Pupils Monday 25th April – Friday 27th May     
Bank holiday Monday 2nd May 
Holiday  Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June     
Pupils  Monday 6th June – Wednesday 20th July   
 

School Terms and Holiday Dates 2022 / 2023  

Autumn Term 2022 

Term starts: Tuesday 6 September  

Half Term: Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October  

Term Starts: Tuesday 1st November 

Term ends: Friday 16 December  

Spring Term 2023   

Term starts: Wednesday 4 January  

Half Term: Monday 20 February – Friday 24 February  

Term Starts: Tuesday 28th February 

Term ends: Friday 31 March  

Easter Holiday: Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April  

Summer Term 2023  

Term Starts: Monday 17th April  
 
May Day: Monday 1 May 
 
Half Term: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 
 
Term Starts: Tuesday 6th June 
 
Term ends: Friday 21 July  
 

As always, please avoid booking holidays in term-time. They can only be authorised if they are exceptional 
circumstances. 



 

Events Coming Up 

9th May: SATs Week Year 6 
10TH May: Nursery Farm Trip 
16th May: KS1 SATs Week 
20th May: Ukraine Fundraiser Cake Sale 
23rd May: Year 6 Residential trip 
27th May: Queen’s Jubilee Day – themed school lunch and 
wear a crown! 
28th June: Sports Day 1 depending on weather 
30th June: Alternative Sports Day 
6th July: Welcome Day @ CCSC Year 5 
8th July: Hoglets in Wildlife Workshop 
13th July: Welcome Evening Year 6 @ CCSC 
14th July: Bouncy Castle Reward Day 1 
15th July: Bouncy Castle Reward Day 2 
20th July: School closes for Summer 

 

Staffing for 2022-23 
Your child will be able to meet their new teacher over the coming term. We will plan opportunities for 
each class to have time with their new teacher and to see where they will be next year. Here is your 
child’s teacher for September 2022. 

Our Staff Team 
 Senior Leadership  
 Head Teacher  Mrs Stella Formosa 
 SEND and Curriculum Leader  Ms Helen Jones 
  
Teaching Staff 
Pre-Nursery 
Mrs Kimberley Pugh 
Nursery  
Mrs Sara Smith 
Reception 
Mrs Lemara Rotherham 
Year 1  
Mrs Kayren Clarkson 
Year 2 
Miss Sonia Grocott 
Year 3 
Mrs Stephanie Weston 
Year 4 
Mr Mark Hanson 
Year 5 
Mrs Yasmin Rettinger 
Year 6 
Miss Lucy Mandley 
 
As always, if you have any worries or concerns, please speak to the staff team who will be happy to help. 
Thanks for all your support. 


